

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar Sijua, Post: Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar - 751 019

Advertisement No. AIIMS/BBSR/CON/Guest Faculty/30 Dated: 18-05-2016

Engagement of Guest Faculty(Statistics) for College of Nursing, AIIMS Bhubaneswar

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar is one of the new apex healthcare institutes being established by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojna (PMSSY), with the aim of correcting regional imbalances in quality tertiary level healthcare in the country, and attaining self sufficiency in graduate and postgraduate medical education and training, the PMSSY has set up new AIIMS institutions in underserved areas of the country.

The AIIMS, Bhubaneswar invites application from Indian Nationals for **Guest Faculty** (Statistics) for College of Nursing, AIIMS Bhubaneswar:

SI	Name of the Post	Name of the	No of the	Remuneration
No		Department	Post	
1	Guest Faculty (Statistics)	College of Nursing	01	Rs.600/- per class/per
			"	hour - maximum of 30
•			*	hours during the
•			·	Academic Session

ESSENTIAL QUALIFICATIONS

S.N.	Name of the post	Qualification		
01.	Guest Faculty (Statistics)	Essential Qualification :		
		 (a) A post graduate degree in Statistics from a recognised University/Institute having minimum 3 years experience. 		
	Desirable Qualification :			
		(a) Ph. D in respective discipline is desirable.		

TERMS&CONDITIONS

- 1. This is not an engagement in AIIMS, Bhubaneswar but only a contract to teach B. Sc (Nursing) students.
- 2. Maximum age limit should not exceed 65 years as on 17-06-2016.
- 3. The decision of the Director, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar in this regard will be final.
- Candidates fulfilling the above essential qualification may send their resume/bio-data to the HoD (I/C), College of Nursing, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar, At -Sijua, P.O. – Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar – 751019 latest by 17-06-2016.

Sd/-Administrative Officer AIIMS, Bhubaneswar